

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23942/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in RP No. 2395/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

P. SHUBASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDEVI HOSPITAL & SHRIDEVI D.&R.C.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an inordinate delay of 811 days in filing the special leave petition. We are not satisfied with the explanation offered. The application for condonation of delay is rejected. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as barred by limitation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master